
F 

E 

D 

C 

B 

A 

18 15 14- 13 12 

NOTES 
ALL DIMENSIONS INCHES 
BUILD IN ACCORDANCE TO IPC/WHMA-A-620 CLASS 2 CABLE AND WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY STANDARDS 

11 10 

REVISIONS 

ZONE REV DESCRIPTION 
1 USE 16AWG PIGTAIL, SHORTEN BRAID 

8 

APPROVED 

EACH CONNECTOR IS CONNECTED VIA A FOOTLONG PIGTAIL OF EXTRA FLEXIBLE 18AWG WIRE BU< AND RED. COVER THE PIG TAIL WITH NYLON BRAID. 
TOTAL LENGTH OF ASSEMBLY SHOULD BE APPROXIMATELY 12 FT (10 FT 14AWG SECTION AND 1 FOOT PIGTAIL ON BOTH ENDS). 
USE A LAP SOLDER SPLICE TO JOIN PIGTAIL TO THE MAIN CONDUCTOR COVER EACH SPLICE WITH ADHESIVE LINED HEATSHRINK 
TERMINATE THE NYLON BRAID WITH A TIE WRAP AND HEAT SHRINK AT THE LOCATIONS SHOWN 
APPLY LOCTIGHT 425 TO ALL THREADED BACKSHELL CONNECTIONS 
SECURE BACKSHELL TO J1 BY MATING TO CONNECTOR 5182-2PG-3XX AND APPLYING 10 INCH/LB TORQUE. 
SECURE BACKSHELL TO J2 BY MATING TO CONNECTOR PTB10-2PS AND APPLYING 35 INCH/LB TORQUE. 

J1 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

FIND_ID 

18 

LOOKING INTO BACK 
OF CONNECTOR SAME AS OTHER SIDE 

2 POSmON CIRCULAR CONNECTOR PLUG, FEMALE SOCKET 
SOLDER CUP GOLD 

CABLE, 14 AWG, 2 COND, VNTC 

WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 HOOKUP WIRE, RED 

WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 HOOKUP WIRE, BLACK 

HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE LINED BLACK 

BRAIDED SLEEVING 0.250", BLACK POLYAMIDE MONOFILAMENT 

ADHESIVE LINED HEATSHRINK TO COVER INDIVIDUAL SPLICE 

CONNECTOR, 2 COND SOCKET, CABLE END 

NAME 

AMPHENOL 

ANIXTER 

GENERAL CABLE / 
CAROL BRAND 

GENERAL CABLE / 
CAROL BRAND 

?? 

TECHFLEX 

?? 

CONXALL 

MANUFACTURER 

BILL OF MATERIALS 

15 14- 13 

PT06E-10-2S(SR) 

2A-1402 

C76512.18.03 

C76512.18.01 

?? 

NMN0.25BK 

?? 

3182-2SG-3XX 

PART....NUMBER 

12 

1 

1 

2 
J1 

2 
1 

4 2 

2 

4 

1 

Count 

11 

J2 

WIRING DIAGRAM 

WIRE COLOR CODE J2 

BLACK A 

RED B 

NIFC-NIICD 
NFES 4080 SOLAR KIT 

CABLE ASSEMBLY 
REPEATER CABLE 120 

F xixxx I\OOXX-8180 NIIIC40024 , 

10 8 

-- .... 

F 

E 

D 

C 

B 

A 


	Solar Kit Cable Assembly



