16	15	14	13	12	11		10	9
					ZONE REV	DESC	REVISIONS CRIPTION	DATE APPRON
EACH CONNECTO TOTAL LENGTH O JSE A LAP SOL	S INCHES RDANCE TO IPC/WHMA-A-620 CL OR IS CONNECTED VIA A FOOTLON OF ASSEMBLY SHOULD BE APPRO LDER SPLICE TO JOIN PIGTAIL TO NYLON BRAID WITH A TIE WRAP A	NG PIGTAIL OF EXTRA FLEXIBLE XIMATELY 12 FT (10 FT 14AW THE MAIN CONDUCTOR COVER	E 18AWG WIRE BLK AND R IG SECTION AND 1 FOOT F EACH SPLICE WITH ADHES	ED. COVER THE PIG TA PIGTAIL ON BOTH ENDS).	1 USE	16AWG PIGTAIL,		20180216
APPLY LOCTIGHT	HILD DIVED WITH A HILD WIGH A	ELL CONNECTIONS ECTOR 5182-2PG-3XX AND A	PPLYING 10 INCH/LB TOR	QUE.				
-0	$\left(\begin{pmatrix} 2 & 1 \\ 0 & 0 \end{pmatrix} \right)$			MINATE BRAID WITH TIE COVER TIE WRAP V	<u>WRAP AT ARROV</u> WITH HEAT SHRIN	WS		E INTO FRONT CONNECTOR
	LOOKING INTO BACK OF CONNECTOR	SAME AS OTHER SIDE		34)		8 NN
1								
┤┤┤					gp			
	J1	TOR PLUG, FEMALE SOCKET		DTOEF_10_25(SP)	2" APP			J2
8	2 POSITION CIRCULAR CONNECT SOLDER CUP GOLD			PT06E-10-2S(SR)	2" APP			<u>1</u> 2
	2 POSITION CIRCULAR CONNECT		ANIXTER	PT06E-10-2S(SR) 2A-1402	2* APP			
8	2 POSITION CIRCULAR CONNECT SOLDER CUP GOLD	C			2* APP		 	
8	2 POSITION CIRCULAR CONNECT SOLDER CUP GOLD CABLE, 14 AWG, 2 COND, VNTC	C Ookup wire, red	ANIXTER	2A-1402	1		I WIRING DIAGRAM	
8 7 6	2 POSITION CIRCULAR CONNECT SOLDER CUP GOLD CABLE, 14 AWG, 2 COND, VNTC WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 H	C OOKUP WIRE, RED OOKUP WIRE, BLACK	ANIXTER GENERAL CABLE / CAROL BRAND GENERAL CABLE /	2A-1402 C76512.18.03	1 1 2	J1	WIRING DIAGRAM	J2
8 7 6 5	2 POSITION CIRCULAR CONNECT SOLDER CUP GOLD CABLE, 14 AWG, 2 COND, VNTC WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 H WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 H	C OOKUP WIRE, RED OOKUP WIRE, BLACK BLACK	ANIXTER GENERAL CABLE / CAROL BRAND GENERAL CABLE / CAROL BRAND ??	2A-1402 C76512.18.03 C76512.18.01	1 1 2 2	J1 1	WIRING DIAGRAM WIRE COLOR CODE BLACK	J2 A
8 7 6 5 4	2 POSITION CIRCULAR CONNECT SOLDER CUP GOLD CABLE, 14 AWG, 2 COND, VNTC WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 H WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 H HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE LINED	C OOKUP WIRE, RED OOKUP WIRE, BLACK BLACK CK POLYAMIDE MONOFILAMENT	ANIXTER GENERAL CABLE / CAROL BRAND GENERAL CABLE / CAROL BRAND ??	2A-1402 C76512.18.03 C76512.18.01 ??	1 1 2 2 4	J1 1	WIRING DIAGRAM WIRE COLOR CODE BLACK	J2 A
8 7 6 5 4 3	2 POSITION CIRCULAR CONNECT SOLDER CUP GOLD CABLE, 14 AWG, 2 COND, VNTC WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 H WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 H HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE LINED BRAIDED SLEEVING 0.250", BLA	C OOKUP WIRE, RED OOKUP WIRE, BLACK BLACK CK POLYAMIDE MONOFILAMENT O COVER INDIVIDUAL SPLICE	ANIXTER GENERAL CABLE / CAROL BRAND GENERAL CABLE / CAROL BRAND ?? TECHFLEX	2A-1402 C76512.18.03 C76512.18.01 ?? NMNO.25BK	1 1 2 2 4 2	J1 1	WIRING DIAGRAM WIRE COLOR CODE BLACK	J2 A
8 7 6 5 4 3	2 POSITION CIRCULAR CONNECT SOLDER CUP GOLD CABLE, 14 AWG, 2 COND, VNTC WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 H WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 H HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE LINED BRAIDED SLEEVING 0.250", BLA ADHESIVE LINED HEATSHRINK TO	C OOKUP WIRE, RED OOKUP WIRE, BLACK BLACK CK POLYAMIDE MONOFILAMENT O COVER INDIVIDUAL SPLICE	ANIXTER GENERAL CABLE / CAROL BRAND GENERAL CABLE / CAROL BRAND ?? TECHFLEX ??	2A-1402 C76512.18.03 C76512.18.01 ?? NMN0.25BK ??	1 1 2 2 4 2	J1 1	WIRING DIAGRAM WIRE COLOR CODE BLACK	J2 A
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1	2 POSITION CIRCULAR CONNECT SOLDER CUP GOLD CABLE, 14 AWG, 2 COND, VNTC WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 H WIRE, 16AWG, UL1015/1335 H HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE LINED BRAIDED SLEEVING 0.250", BLA ADHESIVE LINED HEATSHRINK TO CONNECTOR, 2 COND SOCKET,	C OOKUP WIRE, RED OOKUP WIRE, BLACK BLACK CK POLYAMIDE MONOFILAMENT O COVER INDIVIDUAL SPLICE	ANIXTER GENERAL CABLE / CAROL BRAND GENERAL CABLE / CAROL BRAND ?? TECHFLEX ?? CONXALL MANUFACTURER	2A-1402 C76512.18.03 C76512.18.01 ?? NMN0.25BK ?? 3182-2SG-3XX	1 1 2 2 4 2 4 1	J1 1	WIRING DIAGRAM WIRE COLOR CODE BLACK RED NFES 4080 CABLE A	J2 A B SOLAR KIT SSEMBLY CABLE 120